Christina DiMarino
February 2nd, 2023
Substrate Technologies for
Medium-Voltage Silicon Carbide Power Modules
3D-PEIM
Miami, FL
2
Outline

PCB-Embedded 1.2 kV SiC MOSFET Half-Bridge Module
Height: 3.4 cm
PCB Winding
Inductors
PCB-Embedded
Modules 20 cm
34 cm
✓ 2 nH stray inductance
✓ 1 % voltage overshoot
✓ 0.12 K/W junction-to-case thermal resistance
✓ 0.1 cm height
22 kW Three-Phase AC/DC Converter
✓98.2% peak efficiency
✓9.8 kW/l power density
PCB-Embedded SiC Module with Double-Sided Cooling
J. Knoll et al., ECCE, 2021, doi: 10.1109/ECCE47101.2021.9596034.
J. Knoll et al., IEEE TPEL, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2022.3177369.
4
PCB-Embedded Half-Bridge Design
Q1

-c
(K
/W
)
D
S
Q
D
S
Q
Q
D
S
TO-247
PCB-Embedded
J. Knoll et al., ECCE 2022, doi: 10.1109/ECCE50734.2022.9947814.
J. Knoll et al., IEEE TPEL, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2022.3177369.
6
Efficiency Measurements & 3-Phase Converter Testing
97.0%

c
y
Load (kW)
CRM Boost Efficiency Comparison
Embedded Module
TO 247-4>1 %
fsw = 550 kHz
7
10 cm
Parameter Target
Voltage 1 kV dc
Power 250 kW
Switching Frequency 500 kHz
Power Density 15 kW/l
Weight 35 lbs
N. Rajagopal et al., IEEE APEC, 2021, doi: 10.1109/APEC42165.2021.9487167
Approved, DCN# 43-10012-22 DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release, distribution unlimited.
Other Requirements
• Galvanic isolation
• AC-DC, DC-AC, DC-DC

e
ra
tu
re
 (
°C
)
Top Cu Thickness (mm)
Dielectric: 50 μm
Dielectric: 35 μm
Dielectric: 25 μm
Approved, DCN# 43-10012-22 DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release, distribution unlimited.
ODBC
11
ODBC Challenge: Capacitive Coupling
N. Rajagopal et al., IEEE APEC, 2021, doi: 10.1109/APEC42165.2021.9487439.
Conventional
ODBC Module
Τ𝑞𝑎𝑐 = 𝐶𝑎𝑔 𝐶𝑏𝑝
𝐶𝑏𝑝 = 𝐶𝑙𝑔+𝐶𝑎𝑔 + 𝐶𝑢𝑔

tr
ic
a
l
O
p
ti
m
iz
a
ti
o
n
Start
End
N. Rajagopal et al., IEEE ECCE, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ECCE50734.2022.9947771.
13
10-kV SiC Module with Stacked DBA Substrates
10-kV SiC MOSFET Half-Bridge Module
✓ 8 x 7 cm2 footprint
✓ 5 nH stray inductance
✓ Wire-bond-less interconnects
✓>1000 cycles from –40°C to 200°C
Co-designed Busbar and Gate Drivers
✓150 V/ns switching speed
✓1% voltage overshoot
✓20 x 17 cm2 footprint
✓Drain current sensor
✓16 kV partial discharge
M. Cairnie, C. DiMarino, "Bayesian Optimization of PCB-Integrated Field Grading for a High-Density 10 kV SiC Power Module Interface," in IEEE TPEL, July 2022, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2021.3128766.
M. Cairnie and C. DiMarino, "Review of Electric Field Reduction Methods for Medium-Voltage Power Modules," CIPS, 2022.
14
Electric Field Concentration inside Power Modules
• The electrical field strength is maximum at the triple point of the DBC